



Gonzales Master Gardener (GMG) Application

Classes are held on Tuesdays, 8:30 am-12:30 pm, meeting every other Tuesday [may vary to accommodate instructors, holidays, and other needs] at the Plantatarium: A Center for Exploration (PACE), 623 N. Fair Street, Gonzales.

The 2024-2025 classes begin September 10, 2024, and end May 6, 2025.

<u>Application deadline is 5:00 p.m., September 2, 2024 with payment of \$185.00</u>. Make checks to *Gonzales Master Gardeners* and deliver or mail to Gonzales Extension Office (address noted below).

The Master Gardener Training Program is an education/volunteer program conducted by Texas A&M AgriLife Extension designed to increase the availability of horticultural information and extend horticultural projects through the community. We are looking for individuals with the time and inclination to fulfill our community goals.

Instructions: Please print or type and answer all questions as completely as possible.

Name: Last	First		MII
Address:			
	County:		Zip:
Phone: Day	Night	Fax	
Email address:		Date of Birth: MM/D	D/YY:
Place of employment:			
If retired, what was your profe	ession?		
•	. Master Gardener Training classe 0, 2024, and ending May 6, 2025)		No
When are you most likely available	lable to volunteer for projects?		
Only evening	_ Only weekends Only du	iring the work week	_ Anytime
Total years of gardening expe	rience: Years of g	ardening in Gonzales Coun	ty:

Type of gard	dening experience:	
Other relate	ed experience or training:	
What is you	r experience with volunteer or co	nmunity organizations?
Why are you	u interested in becoming a Maste	Gardener?
	the course includes the Master Garaining materials.	rdener Handbook, a soil analysis, entrance fees for field trips
preparation <u>Note</u> (com	s. Please make checks to Gonza <u>e:</u> Because many GMG volunteer p	yment by September 2, 2024 deadline to ensure timely class les Master Gardeners. rograms work with youth or fundraising, a background check quired on all applicants participating in the Master Gardener
I understand <u>and volunte</u> year. I unde	d that in exchange for the training <u>er at least 50 hours</u> of my time to	er Training Program offered by Texas A&M AgriLife Extension. I will be required to attend <u>at least 50 hours of instruction</u> the Gonzales County Master Gardener Program within one ed Texas Master Gardener only after I have completed the
Signature	·	 Date
Return to:	Texas A&M AgriLife Extension, 623 N. Fair Street Gonzales, Texas 78629	Gonzales County

For more information, call KarenBauer Smith (512) 587-8856 or call the Gonzales County Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Office at (830) 672-8531 (<u>d-sexton@tamu.edu</u>)

Fax: (830) 672-8532